

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9709/2022

Gangaram Khandelwal Son Of J.p. Khandelwal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chand Jain Son Of Chand Mal Jain,

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Saurabh Yadav for<br>Mr. Pankaj Gupta |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.K Sheoran, PP                       |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**21/11/2023**

List on 13.12.2023. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

DEEPA RANI-391