

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9709/2022

Gangaram Khandelwal & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Ramesh Chand Jain Son Of Chand Mal Jain,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pankaj Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

13/12/2023

Since, Shri Abhishek Bhardwaj appears for the respondent,
service is complete.

List the matter on 09.01.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /155