

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9709/2022

Gangaram Khandelwal Son Of J.p. Khandelwal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chand Jain Son Of Chand Mal Jain,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Yadav for
Mr. Pankaj Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.

Considering the submissions, as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned. It is made clear that if the learned counsel for the petitioner fails to argue the matter on the next date of hearing, the interim order may be vacated.

List the matter on 21.04.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J